CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, December 5, 2025 - Sunday, December 14, 2025
Candle Lighting Time — 4:01 PM on December 5
Parshat Vayishlach
Torah Portion: Genesis 32:4 - 36:43
Haftarah: Obadiah 1:1-21

Friday, December 5, 2025 at 6:15 PM
Combined Family Shabbat Service at Temple Beth El
Dairy Potluck Dinner

Saturday, December 6, 2025 at 9:30 AM
Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsored anonymously in honor of the overall health of Congregation Shaaray Tefila & Sisterhood

Friday, December 12 at 6:15 PM
Temple Beth El Shabbat Service / Hanukkah Celebration followed by a potluck dinner

Saturday, December 13, 2025 at 9:30 AM
Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsored by Laura & Elizabeth Fram in celebration and in honor of the released hostages

Sunday, December 14 at 2:00 PM
Temple Beth EI's Annual Latke Fest

Congregation Shaaray Tefila’s Hanukkah Party!
Please RSVP by December 12.

HAPPY
HANUKKAH!

Come to Shaaray Tefila-
bring family and guests!

Congregation Shaaray Tefila and Sisterhood extend deepest sympathy to family and friends of Lois Hellman who passed
away on Friday and Sandy Gutman who passed away on Saturday.

YAHRZEIT LISTS
November 30 — December 6 (Kislev 10 — Kislev 16)

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Dorothy Robitaille Sunday 11/30/2025 Kislev 10, 5786
Joseph Cohen Monday 12/01/2025 Kislev 11, 5786
Eva Shapera Monday 12/01/2025 Kislev 11, 5786
Diana Sandra Sussman Yanklowitz Monday 12/01/2025 Kislev 11, 5786
Gertrude Abrams Highton Tuesday 12/02/2025 Kislev 12, 5786
Leon Levin Tuesday 12/02/2025 Kislev 12, 5786
Shirley Segan Wednesday 12/03/2025 Kislev 13, 5786
Lydia Adler Thursday 12/04/2025 Kislev 14, 5786
Edith Katz Thursday 12/04/2025 Kislev 14, 5786

Cheyeh Berkowitz Friday 12/05/2025 Kislev 15, 5786


https://www.chabad.org/parshah/torahreading.asp?tdate=12/6/2025&p=1
https://www.chabad.org/parshah/torahreading.asp?tdate=12/6/2025&p=haftarah

Ida Berkowitz Friday 12/05/2025 Kislev 15, 5786

Samuel Raych Friday 12/05/2025 Kislev 15, 5786
Hilda Sidur Friday 12/05/2025 Kislev 15, 5786
Samuel Swirsky Friday 12/05/2025 Kislev 15, 5786
Rae Witepsky Friday 12/05/2025 Kislev 15, 5786
David Ryen Saturday 12/06/2025 Kislev 16, 5786
December 7 — December 13 (Kislev 17 — Kislev 23)

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Nathan Kudan Sunday 12/07/2025 Kislev 17, 5786
Howard Silverman Sunday 12/07/2025 Kislev 17, 5786
Oscar Horowich Monday 12/08/2025 Kislev 18, 5786
Meryl Kline Monday 12/08/2025 Kislev 18, 5786
Sadye Brown Tuesday 12/09/2025 Kislev 19, 5786
Julia Gersten Tuesday 12/09/2025 Kislev 19, 5786
Susan Seaman Tuesday 12/09/2025 Kislev 19, 5786
Samuel Breslaw Wednesday 12/10/2025 Kislev 20, 5786
Dr. Orel Friedman Wednesday 12/10/2025 Kislev 20, 5786
Morris Isaacson Wednesday 12/10/2025 Kislev 20, 5786
Florence Kanter Wednesday 12/10/2025 Kislev 20, 5786
Arnold Klein Wednesday 12/10/2025 Kislev 20, 5786
Herman Silverman Wednesday 12/10/2025 Kislev 20, 5786
Abram Chernets Thursday 12/11/2025 Kislev 21, 5786
Helen Diskin Thursday 12/11/2025 Kislev 21, 5786
Lilia (lily) Muller Thursday 12/11/2025 Kislev 21, 5786
Nancy Polonsky Thursday 12/11/2025 Kislev 21, 5786
Chayim Silverman Thursday 12/11/2025 Kislev 21, 5786
Milton Aronson Friday 12/12/2025 Kislev 22, 5786
Joel Grossman Friday 12/12/2025 Kislev 22, 5786
Lila Meyers Friday 12/12/2025 Kislev 22, 5786
Joyce Bennett Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786
Fredrick Berg Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786
Joseph Berkowitz Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786
Betty Goldman Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786
Joan Grossman Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786
Michael (Mike) Klein Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786
Gregory Raynor Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786

Gertrude Swirsky Saturday 12/13/2025 Kislev 23, 5786



